



An agency of the Government of Ontario

Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act e-Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca**.

Ce document est tiré du registre électronique. tenu aux fins de la *Loi sur le* patrimoine de l'Ontario, accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.**



IN THE MATTER OF The Ontario Heritage Act, 1974, Statutes of Ontario, 1974, Chapter 122, as amended,

AND IN THE MATTER OF the lands and premises known municipally as 10 JOHN STREET NORTH in the Town of Arnprior in the Province of Ontario.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DESIGNATE

TO: Ontario Heritage Foundation 77 Bloor Street West TORONTO, Ontario M7A 2R9

TAKE NOTICE that the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Armprior intends to designate the property, including lands and buildings known municipally as the Canadian Pacific Railway Station, 10 John Street North, as a property of architectural and historical value or interest under Part IV of The Ontario Heritage Act, 1974, Statutes of Ontario, 1974, Chapter 122, as amended.

STATEMENT OF REASONS FOR THE PROPOSED DESIGNATION 10 JOHN STREET NORTH

(CANADIAN PACIFIC RAILWAY STATION)

The Armprior Canadian Pacific Station (built 1899-1900) was designed by the famous Montreal architect Edward Maxwell. This building was probably a prototype of similar stations in Almonte, Renfrew and Pembroke.

The Arnprior Canadian Pacific Station has historical significance as a local landmark which symbolizes Arnprior's turn of the century prosperity. It has architectural significance for the merits of its design and as work of Edward Maxwell.

Notice of objection to the proposed designation, together with a statement of the reasons for the objection and all relevant facts may be served on the Clerk of the Town of Arnprior before the 30th day of January, 1981.

DATED at the Town of Arnprior this 31st day of December, 1980.

G. M. Buffam Municipal Clerk Town of Arnprior 105 Elgin St. W P.O. Box 130 ARNPRIOR, Ontario K7S 3H4